

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 272 OF 2007

MITA UJJAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Further proceedings are stayed.

[ Sudhir Kapoor ]  
PS to Registrar

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master