

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6380/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2007 in CRLM No. 28643/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

MITA UJJAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master