

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 272 OF 2007

MITA UJJAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sri Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ansul, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the parties state that the matter is likely to be settled amicably outside the Court. They, therefore, pray for an adjournment. Prayer is granted.

List after four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master