

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 272 OF 2007

MITA UJJAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(CRL.) NO. 6380 OF 2007

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties stated at the Bar that the matter has been amicably settled between the parties out of the Court. Copy of the settlement said to have been agreed to between the parties is also annexed.

Learned counsel states that if this Court grants some time, they will take appropriate proceedings before the Family Court under Section 13-B(1) of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955.

The matters are adjourned.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master