

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 272 OF 2007

MITA UJJAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL KUMAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 6380 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

In TP 272/07:

IN SLP 6380/07" Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petition as well as the special leave petition
are disposed of in terms of the signed order. Liberty is granted in
case of difficulty.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 272 OF 2007

Mita Ujjain .. Petitioner(s)
Versus
Vishal Kuamr Singh & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(CRL.) NO. 6380 OF 2007

ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties stated that the matter has been
amicably settled between the parties. In view of this fact, in our
opinion, the transfer petition as well as the special leave petition do not
survive for our consideration.

The transfer petition as well as the special leave petition are,
accordingly, disposed of.

Liberty is granted in case of difficulty.

.....J
[C.K. THAKKER]

[D.K. JAIN]
.....J

NEW DELHI,
MAY 16, 2008.